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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section
50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111]
bl

rade Mark
No.

19200150

19690546

19690667
19690668

19691065

19691115

19691145

[511]
A
B
Class No.

16

29

30

29

10

[151]
FEMEIE
E)ate of
Registration

08-01-1920

08-01-1969

10-01-1969
10-01-1969

10-01-1969

10-01-1969

13-01-1969

IR 134
Date of
Removal

16-07-2004

16-07-2004

19-07-2004

19-07-2004

19-07-2004

19-07-2004

21-07-2004

[730]
Bet| M,/ £

Owner's Name

CALTEX OIL HONG KONG
LIMITED

TIANJIN STATIONERY &
SPORTING GOODS IMPORT
& EXPORT CORPORATION

WINNER FOOD PRODUCTS
LTD.

WINNER FOOD PRODUCTS
LTD.

DEGUSSA-HULS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

LAM SOON TRADEMARK
LIMITED

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL
INC.

1/9

[740 /750]
Bt | posRg Pk
Owner's Address for Service

CALTEX OIL HONG KONG
LIMITED

28TH FLOOR, SHUNTAK
CENTRE, 200 CONNAUGHT
ROAAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

N/A

N/A
N/A

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LAM SOON TRADEMARK
LIMITED C/O LAM SOON
MANAGEMENT SERVICES
COMPANY LIMITED

21 DAI FU STREET, TAI PO
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TAI PO,
NEW TERRITORIES, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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19691146

19691147

19691148

19691204

19691214

19700771

19701637

19831566

19831567

19831568

19831570

9

16

34

17

17

13-01-1969

13-01-1969

13-01-1969

13-01-1969

10-01-1969

09-01-1969

10-01-1969

13-01-1983

13-01-1983

13-01-1983

13-01-1983

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

19-07-2004

17-07-2004

19-07-2004

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

21-07-2004

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL
INC.

FISONS LIMITED

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL
INC.

KIMBERLY-CLARK
WORLDWIDE, INC.

BRITISH-AMERICAN
TOBACCO COMPANY
LIMITED

LABORATOIRES FRANCE-
PARFUMS S.A.

LAM SOON TRADEMARK
LIMITED

HERCULES INCORPORATED

HERCULES INCORPORATED

HERCULES INCORPORATED

HERCULES INCORPORATED
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DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

PETER SHEN & CO. LTD.
SUITE 2003, 20TH FLOOR, K.
WAH CENTRE, 191 JAVA
ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG
KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

LAM SOON TRADEMARK
LIMITED C/O LAM SOON
MANAGEMENT SERVICES
COMPANY LIMITED

21 DAI FU STREET, TAI PO
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TAI PO,
NEW TERRITORIES, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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19831686 7 07-01-1983  15-07-2004 TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE  N/A
OPERATING COMPANY INC.
19831687 12 07-01-1983  15-07-2004 TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE  N/A
OPERATING COMPANY INC.
19831754 14 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 RIGHT SUCCESS LIMITED  N/A
19831977 5 12-01-1983  20-07-2004 PURE LABORATORIES INC. HASTINGS & CO.
5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
19831981 25 07-01-1983  15-07-2004 CELLUCAP HASTINGS & CO.
MANUFACTURING CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
19832036 16 10-01-1983  19-07-2004 JARDINE MATHESON N/A
(BERMUDA) LTD.
19832502 29 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 TACO TIME WILKINSON & GRIST
INTERNATIONAL INC. 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19832503 30 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 TACO TIME WILKINSON & GRIST
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19832504 32 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 TACO TIME WILKINSON & GRIST
INTERNATIONAL, INC., 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19840064 18 12-01-1983  20-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
BRIDGESTONE 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19840065 25 12-01-1983  20-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
BRIDGESTONE 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19840353 29 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 TACO TIME WILKINSON & GRIST
INTERNATIONAL INC. 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19840354 30 08-01-1983  16-07-2004 TACO TIME WILKINSON & GRIST

INTERNATIONAL, INC.
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6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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19840355

19840569

19840832

1985B1913

19861978

1986B0046

199712269

199712529

199712595

199800098

199800398

32

18

25

21

29

14

25

14

08-01-1983

11-01-1983

08-01-1983

12-01-1983

10-01-1983

10-01-1983

07-01-1997

07-01-1997

09-01-1997

09-01-1997

10-01-1997

16-07-2004

20-07-2004

16-07-2004

20-07-2004

19-07-2004

19-07-2004

15-07-2004

15-07-2004

17-07-2004

17-07-2004

19-07-2004

TACO TIME
INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

CHAN KWAN KAM AND
WONG WAI SUM

WORLD DESIGN & TRADE
CO. LTD.

GEMCO WARE INC.

FRIESLAND BRANDS B.V.

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
LOGISTICS SA

KABUSHIKI KAISHA WORLD
(WORLD CO., LTD.)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA WORLD
(WORLD CO., LTD.)

BEIJING CHEMICAL
INDUSTRY GROUP IMP. &
EXP. CO.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
RENOWN (RENOWN
INCORPORATED)

WIENER
EMAILMANUFAKTUR
MICHAELA FREY
GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H. CO.
KG.
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WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

N/A

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM
HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13
HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
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199800418 18 11-01-1997  20-07-2004 TIBBETT PLC

199800419 24 11-01-1997  20-07-2004 TIBBETT PLC

199800420 25 11-01-1997  20-07-2004 TIBBETT PLC

199800751 3 13-01-1997  21-07-2004 ODIN LIMITED

199802095 3 13-01-1997  21-07-2004 LOLA, INC.

199802096 14 13-01-1997  21-07-2004 LOLA, INC.

199802097 18 13-01-1997  21-07-2004 LOLA, INC.

199802378 3 07-01-1997  15-07-2004 ESSENS

199802891 25 07-01-1997  15-07-2004 METRO EXPORTS, IMPORT
EXPORT METRO LIMITED

199804066 30 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA
CHIBORI

5/9

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

HAMPTON, WINTER AND
GLYNN

20TH FLOOR, PRINTING
HOUSE, 6 DUDDELL STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HAMPTON, WINTER AND
GLYNN

20TH FLOOR, PRINTING
HOUSE, 6 DUDDELL STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HAMPTON, WINTER AND
GLYNN

20TH FLOOR, PRINTING
HOUSE, 6 DUDDELL STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STEVENSON, WONG & CO.
20/F., 2002-9, EDINBURGH
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 15
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.
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199804067 30 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA
CHIBORI

199804434 24 08-01-1997  16-07-2004 SHENZHEN JINLAN
DECORATIVE PRODUCTS
INDUSTRY CO.,

199805280 25 10-01-1997  19-07-2004 TSUKIHOSHI KASEI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(MOONSTAR CHEMICAL
CORPORATION)

199805796 5 10-01-1997  19-07-2004 SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

199805851 13 11-01-1997  20-07-2004 IMPERIAL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES PLC

199806194 14 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOEI

199806972 14 13-01-1997  21-07-2004 BLESS SHEE-GAE JOO-SIK-
HOI-SA

199808193 18 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC.

199808195 18 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC.

199808943 18 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC.

199808944 18 09-01-1997  17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC.
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ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

CHOY TIN WOO, JOHNNIE,
SOUTHSINO ENTERPRISES
LTD 2/F., DRAGON HOUSE, 7-
7B COMERON ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
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199809955 25 07-01-1997 15-07-2004 BEIJING XIEHONG MEDICAL ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPING 22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
CENTRE 70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.
199811451 5 07-01-1997 15-07-2004  BEIJING XIEHONG MEDICAL ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPING 22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
CENTRE 70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.
199811994 25 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 ACHILLES KABUSHIKI HASTINGS & CO.
KAISHA (ACHILLES 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
CORPORATION) THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
199812293 10 07-01-1997 15-07-2004 BEIJING XIEHONG MEDICAL ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPING 22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
CENTRE 70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.
199812627 18 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC. REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

199813009 18 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC. REBECCA LO & CO
208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,

HONG KONG.
1998B00397 38 07-01-1997 15-07-2004 RSL COMMUNICATIONS, TSANG, CHAN & WONG.
LIMITED 16TH FLOOR, WING ON

HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

1998B01888 23 07-01-1997 15-07-2004 CHAPMAN FRASER & CO WENPING & CO.
LTD 17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG

KONG.
1998B01998 17 10-01-1997 19-07-2004 BALL ASIA PACIFIC VINCENT T.K. CHEUNG, YAP &
HOLDINGS LIMITED CO.

15/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 16-
20 CHATER ROAD, HONG

KONG.
1998B06811 3 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 KAO KABUSHIKI KAISHA WILKINSON & GRIST
(KAO CORPORATION) 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
1998B08111 25 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 HIGH NEAT LIMITED CHUNG & PARTNERS

21/F, YUE THAI COMMERCIAL
BUILDING 128 CONNAUGHT
ROAD CENTRAL HONG KONG

7/9
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1998B08112 25 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 HIGH NEAT LIMITED

1998B10213 5 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 WUHAN HONG TAO KAI
GROUP STOCK CO., LTD.

199900705 5 10-01-1997 19-07-2004 SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

199901613 9 09-01-1997 17-07-2004  ACER INCORPORATED ,

199902087 9 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOEI

199905366 9 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 HASICA INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

199906553 9 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 ALCATEL

199906554 35 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 ALCATEL

199908505 9 13-01-1997 21-07-2004 HASICA INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

199910214 18 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 NBA PROPERTIES, INC.

199912828 37 09-01-1997 17-07-2004 ALCATEL
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CHUNG & PARTNERS

21/F, YUE THAI COMMERCIAL
BUILDING 128 CONNAUGHT
ROAD CENTRAL HONG KONG

LUNG TIN INT'L PATENT &
TRADEMARK AGENT LTD.
ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST
TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE,
168-200 CONNAUGHT ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

IU, LAT & L1

20TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

IU, LAT & L1

20TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO

208, ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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199912829

199912830

199915023

199915024

1999B05048

1999B05050

1999B05052

1999B06582

1999B08721

1999B10909

38

42

36

36

37

42

09-01-1997

09-01-1997

10-01-1997

10-01-1997

08-01-1997

08-01-1997

08-01-1997

08-01-1997

09-01-1997

07-01-1997

17-07-2004

17-07-2004

19-07-2004

19-07-2004

16-07-2004

16-07-2004

16-07-2004

16-07-2004

17-07-2004

15-07-2004

ALCATEL

ALCATEL

PACIFIC CENTURY

FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PACIFIC CENTURY

FINANCIAL CORPORATION

UNILEVER N.V.

UNILEVER N.V.

UNILEVER N.V.

UNILEVER N.V.

ODS NETWORKS, INC.

AHOLD RETAIL SERVICES
AG
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JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM
HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13
HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.



